Accessibility Statement for Charlton Parish Council

Charlton Parish Council is committed to ensuring digital accessibility for people with disabilities. We are continually improving the user experience for everyone and applying the relevant accessibility standards.

Measures to support accessibility

Charlton Parish Council takes the following measures to ensure accessibility of Charlton Parish Council website:

• Check the accessibility of every document uploaded to the website.

Feedback

We welcome your feedback on the accessibility of Charlton Parish Council website. Please let us know if you encounter accessibility barriers on Charlton Parish Council website:

- E-mail: use the Contact tab on the website. Contact tab on the website.
- Visitor address: Charlton Parish Council

• Postal address: Coombe Cottage, Charlton, Malmesbury, SN16 9DR We try to respond to feedback within 5 business days.

Compatibility with browsers and assistive technology

Charlton Parish Council website is designed to be compatible with the following assistive technologies:

- Mobile Phones
- PC and Mac Computers
- All Tablet devices
- All known Browsers
- Screen Readers

Limitations and alternatives

Despite our best efforts to ensure accessibility of Charlton Parish Council website, there may be some limitations. Below is a description of known limitations, and potential solutions. Please contact us if you observe an issue not listed below.

Known limitations for Charlton Parish Council website:

1. None known at present. If you discover any please inform us.

Assessment approach

Charlton Parish Council assessed the accessibility of Charlton Parish Council website by the following approaches:

• Self-evaluation using free-to-use software available on the internet.

Formal approval of this accessibility statement

This Accessibility Statement is approved by:

Charlton Parish Council

Michael Bromley Gardner Clerk to the Council